
  2018 
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE (IPC) AND INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE (ISPSC) 

TASK FORCE MEMBERS 
 

MEMBER NAME REPRESENTING ADDRESS CONTACT INFO 

1. Mr. Bill Guinade, Chairman State Codes Advisory Committee 
(SCAC); Licensed Plumbers 

Bill-John’s Plumbing Company 
1150 Alpha Drive, Suite 190 
Alpharetta, GA 30004 

Phone: (770) 475-4722 
Mobile:  
Email: bguinade@bellsouth.net  

2. Mr. Joel Rodriquez, 
Vice Chairman 

State Codes Advisory Committee 
(SCAC); State Building Officials 

Gwinnett County Planning & Dev.  
446 W. Crogan Street NW, Ste. 150 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046 

Phone: (678) 518-6035 
Mobile: (770) 616-4734 
Email: Joel.rodriguez@gwinnettcounty.com  

3. Mr. Josh Roth 
Building Official 

Building Officials Assoc. of GA 
(BOAG); State Building Officials 

City of Tucker – City Hall 
4119 Adrian Street 
Tucker, GA 30084 

Phone: (678) 597-9040 
Mobile: (678) 699-2854 
Email: :jroth@Tuckerga.gov 

4. Mr. Jacob Hill 
Building Inspector 

GA State Inspectors Association 
(GSIA); State Building Inspectors 

City of Woodstock 
12453 Highway 92 
Woodstock, GA 30188 

Phone: 770-592-6000 ext 1502 
Fax: (678) 628-0360 
Email: jhill@woodstockga.gov 

5. Mr. Maurice Redmond 
Program Director  

Georgia Dept. of Public Health, 
Public Swimming Pools 

Environmental Health Section 
2 Peachtree Street, Suite 13-433 
Atlanta, GA 30303 

Phone: (404) 463-2754 
Fax: (404) 657-6533 
Email: Maurice.redmond@dph.ga.gov 

6. Mr. Stanley Richardson Home Builders Assoc. of GA 
(HBAG); Licensed Homebuilders 

Stanley L Richardson Construction 
195 Haig Mill Road NW 
Dalton, GA 30721-7975 

Phone: (706) 259-9222 
Mobile: (706) 463-1312 
Email: Slrconstllc@hotmail.com 

7. Mr. Shawn Still, Director 
Government Affairs 

Association of Pool and Spa 
Professionals (APSA) of GA; Pool 
Contracting Industry & Trades 

Olympic Pools 
2850 Simpson Circle 
Norcross, GA 30071 

Phone: (770) 409-1125 
Mobile: (770) 757-7038 
Email: smstill@olympicpool.net 

8. Mr. Ron Anderson, President GA Plumbers Trade Assoc. 
(GPTA); Licensed Plumbers 

P.O. Box 555  
Manchester, GA 31816 

Phone: (770) 573-4815 
Mobile: (770) 595-9887 
Email: randerson@gpta.net  

9. Mr. Joseph V. Messina 
 Plumbing Section Manager 

American Council of Engineering 
Companies (ACEC) of Georgia; 
Professional Engineers 

HDR, Inc. 
1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 400 
Atlanta, GA 30309 

Phone: (404) 601-8600 
Fax:  
Email: joseph.messina@hdrinc.com 

10. Mr. Patrick Peterson, Licensed 
Master Plumber 

Plumbing-Heating-Cooling 
Contractors (PHCC) of Georgia; 
Plumbing HVAC Contractors 

880 Camp Ground Road 
Griffin, GA 30223 

Phone: (770) 833-0968 
Fax:  
Email: pp5669@bellsouth.net 

11. Mrs. Pam Burnett 
 Executive Director 

GA Assoc. of Water Professionals 
(GAWA); Backflow Preventers 
Certified Inspectors 

1655 Enterprise Way 
Marietta, GA 30067 

Phone: (678) 540-7321 
Mobile: (678-428-5844 
Email: pburnett@gawp.org 

Mr. Bill Towson, DCA 
Staff Liaison 

Georgia Department of 
Community Affairs (DCA) 
 

Construction Codes Office 
60 Executive Park South, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30329 

Phone: (404) 679-3109 
Fax: (404) 679-0646 
Email: bill.towson@dca.ga.gov  
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